



**RECORDATION COVER SHEET** 

TO:	The	Commiss	sioner /	of Patent	and T	rademarks:
TO.	1 HE	Commiss	sioner (	or Patent	and i	rademarks:

Ficase ic	coru ine allaci	ieu onginal doc	ument(s) or copy(les).		
Submission Ty	pe:	2010-27	-00		
⊠ New					
☐ Resubmission	on (Non Record	ation) Docume	nt ID#		
☐ Correction of	f PTO Error	Reel #	Frame #		
☐ Corrective D	ocument	Reel#	Reel # Frame #		
Conveyance Ty	pe:				
☑ Assignment		☐ Security Agreement			
☐ License		☐ Change of Name			
☐ Merger		☐ Other:			
Conveying Part	y(ies)				
	Name			Execution Date (MMDDYY)	
First Party	Dieter Tische	r		October 2, 2000	
Second Party					
Third Party			*******		
Fourth Party					
Danahilma Danta				YOE	

Receiving Party:

Name:

Hydraulik-Ring GmbH

Address:

Oststr. 17

City:

09212 Limbach-Oberfrohna

Country:

Germany

P 5834.4 US

Page 1 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 011207 FRAME: 0677

Correspondent Name and Address:			
Gudrun E. Huckett, Patent Agent P.O. Box. 3187 Albuquerque, NM 87190-3187			
Telephone: (505) 266-2138			
Pages: Total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:  2			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):			
Application No.: 09/603,298			
Patent No.:			
This document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application; date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor (MMDDYY):			
Total Number of Properties Involved: 1			
Eas Amount for Proportion Listed (37 CEP 3 41):			

F۵۵	<b>Amount for</b>	Properties	Listed	(37	CFR	3 41)	١-
ГСС	Alliount ion	Lioheines	FISIER (	(31		V. <del>T</del> I )	•

Method of Payment:

☑ Enclosed:

☐ Deposit Account

Check # 1117

Please charge the above amount to

deposit account No. 50-1199.

Authorization to Charge Additional Fees: Yes ☑ No ☐

## Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicate herein.

Gudrun E. Huckett, Reg. No. 35,747

Judnu E. Hullis October 24, 2000
Signature

Name of Person Signing

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, I,

Name:	Dieter Tischer
Address:	Römerstr. 14, 73240 Wendlingen, Germany
hereafter refer	red to as assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in
TRAVE	EL MEASURING AND CONTROL DEVICE FOR MOTOR VEHICLE
<del></del>	TRANSMISSIONS
for which an a	pplication for a United States Patent
[ ] is being ma	ide herewith;
[x] was filed or	June 23, 2000 under Serial No. 09/603,298
AND W	HEREAS,
Name:	Hydraulik-Ring GmbH
Address:	Oststr. 17, 09212 Limbach-Oberfrohna
	Germany
herein referred	d to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the
same;	
Now, therefore	e, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and
other good ar	nd valuable consideration. I, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign, and
transfer unto s	aid assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest
in and to said	invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent,
continuations,	divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request
that said Lette	ers Patent issue accordingly.
2/1/00 - assign.l - (	SEH Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011207 FRAME: 0679

Attorney Docket No. P 5834.4 US

For said considerations, I, the assignor, agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said assignee or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed on \_\_\_

October 2, 2000

(Date)

(Signature)

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 10/27/2000**